RECEIV CENTRAL FAX	
JAN 05 '06 11:31 FR IPLAW E FISHY 14 0 5	Docket No.: FIS920050044US1
F(Rair, 03-01) (Rair, 03-01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PDBA/REV03	0-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademar
Tab settings + + + V 1031	55747
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chung Woh LAI Yong Meng LEE Wenhe LIN	Name: <u>CHARTERED</u> SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING, LTD.
Young Way TEH Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL
3. Nature of conveyance:	PARK D, STREET 2
S Assignment C Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SINGAPORE State/Prov.:
Other	Country: SINGAPORE ZIP: 738400
Execution Date: 11 17105, 11/17/05, 11/15/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🔯 No
Patent Application No. Filing date 11/164, 417 11/22/05	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
11/164,417 11/22/05	B. Patent No.(s)
11/22/05 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
11/22/05 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
11/22/05 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott M. Tutino, Esg. Registration No. 48,317	B. Patent No.(s)
11/164, 417 11/22/05 Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott M. Talino, Esq. Registration No. 48,317 Address: McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC	B. Patent No.(s) Ves St No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
11/22/05 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott M. Tutino, Esg. Registration No. 48,317	B. Patent No.(s) Ves S No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
11/22/05 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott M. Tulino, Esq. Registration No. 48,317 Address: McGium Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC 8321 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 200	 B. Patent No.(s) D Yes St No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11/164, 417 11/22/05 Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott M. Talino, Esq. Registration No. 48,317 Address: McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC	 B. Patent No.(s) Pres S No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Penclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
III 22/05 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott M. Tulino, Esq. Registration No. 48,317 Address: McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC 8321 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 200 City: Vienna City: Vienna City: Vienna State/Prov.: VA Country: USA 2IP: 22182 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. James J. Ciotti, Esq. Marne of Person Signing James J. Ciotti, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Ves S No C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 9-0458 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 017432 FRAME: 0234

(IBM Docket No.:FIS920050044US1)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Declaration

Inventor and City	(1) Chung Woh Lai SINCAPORE	Country of Singapore	
Inventor and City	(2) Yong Meng Lee 57/NGAADEE	Country of Singapore	
Inventor and City	(3) Wenhe Lin Singapore	Country of Singapore	
Inventor and City	(4) Young Way Teh Singapore	Country of Singapore	
	have invented certain improvements in		
Title	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PO	ST SILICIDE SPACER REMOVA	L
Dates That Inventors	and have executed, respectively, a Unite (1) , $($		
Signed the	(1) <i>11/17</i> 2005, (2) 11/17	2005, (3) 11/17 2005, (4)	11/15 2005

Whereas, CHARTERED SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING, LTD, a corporation of Singapore, having a place of business at 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D, Street 2, Singapore, 738406, (hereinafter called CHARTERED), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CHARTERED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to CHARTERED, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that CHARTERED may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by CHARTERED.

PAGE 8/10 * RCVD AT 1/5/2006 11:23:26 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29* DNIS:2738300 * CSID:845 892 6363 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-00

PATENT REEL: 017432 FRAME: 0235

0	12 Strand Trader Tradition and	(IBM Docket No.:FIS920050044US1)			
City Date	(1) Signed at EAST FISHRIL, NY on $11/17/05$	Chyf.	_'		
2000		(Chung Woh Laî First Name	Middle Initial	Cyf Lin) Last Name	inventor signature
City	(2) Signed at EAST FISHICILL, NY	Inter	<u></u>		
Date	on 11/17/05	(Yong Meng Lee First Name	Middle Initial	LIM Lin) Last Name	inventor signature
City	(3) Signed at				
Date	on	(Wenhe First Name	Middle Initial	Lin) Last Name	inventor signature
City	(4) Signed at				
Date	on	(Young Way First Name	Middle Initial	Teh) Last Name	inventor signature

PAGE 9/10 * RCVD AT 1/5/2006 11:23:26 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:845 892 6363 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-00

PATENT REEL: 017432 FRAME: 0236

JAN 05 '06 11:32 FR IPLAW E FISHKILL	845 892 6363 TO 915712738300	P.10/10
OCT 27 '05 14:15 FR IPLAW E FISHKILL	845 892 6 363 TO 90116563604970	H.145/31

a . *

•

· .

			(IBM Doci	ket No.:FIS9	20050044US1
City	(1) Signed at				
Date	ofi	(Chung Woh Lai First Name Mi	¢¢le Ini tial	Lin) Last Name	inventor signature
City	(2) Signed at				
Date	on	(Yong Meng Leo First Name Mi	d dle Ini tial	Lin) Last Name	inventor signature
City Date	(3) Signed at Singapore	_	A		
DALC		(Wenhe First Name Mi	d die Initial	Lin) Last Name	i nvent or signature
Cíty	(4) Signed at Singapore	W-	ulo		
Date	on 11/15/05	(Young Way First Name Mi	ddle Initial	Teh) Last Name	inventor signature

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 10/10 * RCVD AT 1/5/2006 11:23:26 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:845 892 6363 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-00, 10 ***

PATENT REEL: 017432 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 01/05/2006